

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3959, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 12, line 1, delete everything after "(a)" and insert

1.3 "The commissioner of public safety must establish an implementation schedule for meeting  
1.4 the requirements under subdivision 2. The schedule must include monthly implementation  
1.5 activity and milestones. On or before the last business day of each month until full  
1.6 implementation and compliance is achieved, the commissioner must submit a status  
1.7 update that provides details on the implementation schedule, activity and accomplishments  
1.8 since the previous status update, identified risks to implementation, and overall status.

1.9 (b) By March 15, 2017, the commissioner of public safety must submit a revision to  
1.10 the report required under Laws 2016, chapter 83, section 2, subdivision 2."

1.11 Page 12, delete line 2

1.12 Page 12, line 3, delete every before "to" and insert "(c) Each implementation status  
1.13 update under paragraph (a) and the report under paragraph (b) must be submitted"

1.14 Page 12, line 8, delete "(b)" and insert "(d)" and delete "each report update" and  
1.15 insert "the report under paragraph (b)"